www.cincon.com                                  1                                        REVISION: V14
 CHB150W8 SERIES
150 WATT 8:1 INPUT
ISOLATED DC-DC CONVERTER
Features
⚫ Efficiency Up to 90%
⚫ Fixed Switching Frequency
⚫ Regulated Outputs
⚫ Remote On/Off
⚫ Fully protected (OTP/OCP/OVP/UVLO)
⚫ 1500Vdc I/O Isolation
⚫ Operating Case Temperature -40 to +100℃
⚫ Half Brick Size Meet Industrial Standard
2.282.40x0.50
⚫ UL60950-1 2nd Approval
MODEL
NUMBER
INPUT
VOLTAGE
OUTPUT
VOLTAGE
OUTPUT CURRENT INPUT CURRENT % EFF.
CAPACITOR
LOAD MAX. MIN. MAX. NO LOAD FULL LOAD (1) (2) (3)
CHB150W8-36S12 9-75 VDC 12 VDC 0 mA 12.5 A 60 mA 4.66 A 89.5 89.5 89.5 5000uF
CHB150W8-36S15 9-75 VDC 15 VDC 0 mA 10 A 60 mA 4.63 A 90 90 90 5000uF
CHB150W8-36S24 9-75 VDC 24 VDC 0 mA 6.25 A 60 mA 4.66 A 89.5 89.5 89 2000μF(4)
CHB150W8-36S28 9-75 VDC 28 VDC 0 mA 5.35 A 60 mA 4.63 A 90 90 89.5 1500uF(4)
CHB150W8-36S48 9-75 VDC 48 VDC 0 mA 3.13 A 60 mA 4.63 A 90 90.5 89.5 1000μF(4)
NOTE:
1. Nominal Input Voltage 36 VDC
2. Measured at 24Vin
3. Measured at 48Vin
4. The output terminal of 24, 28, 48Vout models required a minimum capacitor 100uF to maintain specified regulation
5. The input external capacitor recommend to parallel with 330uF ESR<0.7Ω to reduce the input ripple voltage
PART NUMBER
Series Nominal Input Voltage Number of Outputs
Nominal Output
Voltage
Remote On/Off Logic
CHB150W8- II O XX L
CHB150W8 36: 36 VDC S: Single
12: 12VDC
None: Positive 15: 15VDC
24: 24VDC N: Negative
28: 28VDC
48: 48VDC
Part Number Example:
CHB150W8-36S12N: Half Brick, 150W, 8:1 9-75Vdc Input, Single 12Vdc Output, Negative Logic
www.cincon.com                                  2                                        REVISION: V14
 CHB150W8 Series
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
(All specifications are typical at nominal input, full load at 25°C unless otherwise noted.)